
'l-fRGm<'f'RIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affcfl-wriDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n1fur "QCi ~aruT WliCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n1fur "QCi ~aruT >J'l-WT-:B~~IQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>Cl~d~'UVTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-f3f<m ~ '@ !l'93TfNOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 09.07.2024 

'l-fRG ~ ~ ctf J.iR ~ f.iJ;~~RSld q;rrff ~ ~ {-~ ~ ~l'ie!l~'il=fQ ~ f.i~~IQ ~ ctT "lTcfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~- ~- fct<RurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. 'Cfi"Tll Cf>T ~!Title of work Cl~<l {ChiC! ~ Jl ~ cfa" ~T-~ ~ '<hT .31o'm'lJUT ~ 1 I Maintenance of street 
" .:> .:> 

lighting system in Vattiyoorkavu campus - Phase 1. 

2. ~ff.'lfcl<n ~ tf./ E-Tender Notice ~~'8l{'8~/~~A~~03/33/2024-25 ~ 09.07.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/33/2024-25 Dated 09.07.2024 

3. f.'lfcl<n "B eft Tf{ ~ "ffi'Rf/ ~3.35 "e!R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. 'Cfi"Tll~~cp'tfdRr 3 (cfra:r I Three)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \JITIT ~ (~) ~6.700.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

.Sh:31\'11,S ~ cp't ~ I Period for mt1T =ttl~i$"!01 I Bid clarifications: ~3IT cp't mfCd I Receipt of f.'lfcl<n3?f em ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 10.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 11.07.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 19.07.2024 tenders: ~ 23.07.2024 em 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 16.07.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs . ~ 17.07.2024, 12.00 ~/hrs. em 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs . 



2. ~if 'l..fTlT ffi t! ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ CI?T PI;J~ffild :mTI CI?T ~ ~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. ~. <-lJ ~qdJ ¥'1H~'$ I Eligibility Criteria ~JH.Hti~ 1~1(9d UliTUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
Sl. No. 

~CJR"~~~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

Wa. ~lltt<-li ~ ~Hgc=ftCf?{DI cp't ~ ~ ~ fittffl ~ 
CI?T W1TL(f t>lq<m1 ~ -mel crm ~ ~ ~ 
Jfffiffilai"J*ll{ m C~?T '{"idll'li\JHCf) ~ if ~ 
fcpc:rr "GfRT ~I 

i) cpp:f ~ CJ~ ~l{Cf "?f ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ I'P11014SI "CP't 
l'll11Rlla ma1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

;ftc; 
Note: 

Gfi"!b . 

Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. clR ~ Cf511"-f, fGRif ~ cp't ffi1R1 ~ 
ffi1R1 it? 40% ~ Cf511 ;::r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. m-~ Cf511"-f. fGRif ~ "CP't ffi1R1 ~ 
ffi1R1 ~ 60%~ Cf511 ;::r m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 
iii. ~ ~ Cf511"-f, ~ ffi1R1 ~ ffi1R1 ~ 
80% "?f Cf511 ;::r m10ne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m Cf5l1".f ~ ~% 'l./CR" if Fa qc=ft Cf? { 011 

ii) f.1Gft "QTfV:IT ~ ~ ~ cp't ~ 
l'llOJIOI4SI ~ '*IT~ c!l;§h~*l l'llOJIOI4SI ~ 
tR~~) 'l-ft a""llillfBQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ m C!?l ~. "Cf51<f ~ CII'&~Rlct5 ~if 7% -rod~ "CP't mt.rRUT ~ ~ ~qil\1'{1 
ro tR ~ "ffi1T(f ~ CfcP m- "GfRT ~. ~ 1TURT "Cf51<f W1TL(f ~ "CP't ~ ~ 
M~ l'l~C"ftcp{OI cp't ~~CfcP"CP't~l 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-~ Lll '{"i ~Cfd \.m11 ~ ~ if Cf5 ILl fRI d Cf511t "Q"f-fdl/l{(V'[l i Cf5 '1 ~ ~ "Lilltf ~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~afUT ~ ~ ~ ffi11/ Applicable only ~ CJ~ ~ ~ cj\Jflcp{OI ~ "CP't 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ CJ~ -md I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cjuftCf?{OI Qf.:rr ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works on-ly: 
1Silcl1Cf5af $ "Q"ffi ~ m ~ ~ ~ mxr 
~ ~ Q1f om ~ (cr~01C1JOI 25 kW) $ ~~ 
~ 'ti~~ICf51'1! ell~~'"*! QBT ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ 'ti~~ICf51'1! $ ell~~'"*! cp'T 
~'41f01d m I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcRJ ~ if tiuficpa crm f.ifcRJ ~ ~ CPT 'l;f1C1R erR" f.1fcRJ ~'C{li~\JI 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~<Sl*ll~c ~ \SI\3'ic:'i'i\'5 M \jff "8CPdT 
~I fc$(rr cj\Jftcp'(UI cp'T~ \3q{cffi ~<Sl*ll~c if~~~~ ~-Ttca;$\jf~~~~~ 
~~ Rt~e\'5 q;)~~ ~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.ifcRJ ~'C{ll~ii CBl \'51\3'i~l\'5 ~ "l1Bf ~ ~~~1Cf51'1! CBl "wlR if~ ;ffl1' m ~I frl~~ICf51'1! 
&RT ~ ~ Tf"Q" ~'C{li~\JI crcq~ fcl'l.fiTf IDXT *l('l:llfCid ~~I <:rf?; 1WTI 1JtrT ~ ~ \311Cl}(I:1Cf5dl 

q;) ~ ;fflT~ ~ill~~ CBl ~ M ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcRJJ{T $ m~ \3qqCRJ ~ 1 if ~P,f?{~ ~ $ ~ ~ \5f1iT ~. lWT. \jf1TI I mcrfu \jf1TI .I "ffisrr Jffuq;ffi, d1Q*lQ*l~. ~. fcH>Cloid9)'1!'4- 695 022$1111 -qx ~ 31'j'1Ria ~ IDXT ~ 
~ ~ ("QT) ~ \31:w[ild ~ IDXT ~ WP rrrW $~if \5f1iT ~ ~I ~ \jf1TI ~. 
f.ifcRJ mt<1 ~ cp'T ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ d'Cf5" 1=lFi m7ft I <:rf?; ~. ~ $ ~ if lW ~ ~ ill 
f.ifct?JJ{T CB1 ~ tt ~ 'ict5d1Cf5x 01 FcP<:rr "GfTQTfT ~ ~ ~~ ~~ q? 1-i1· $ ~ ~ cp'T ~ 
fcl'l.fiTf WXT ~I ~ &)~)~c:p ~if cp'T ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earn'3st Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.ifcRJ ~I~ if~ CPT -zy:rr Cf5'1!~Cll8 QAQ*lQA{ ~ CBT Q'4Q*lQA{ ~ 31TtrR ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jll¢'1!01 UAIUiq?t "QT fGrffi ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "QCf m \Tiftrr "CSl1i 
($cft31T~iS!1")/CP<R "CSl1i I ~ ~ ~ 31l<WT (~~) I g·[%{bqc "QCf ~ frl~}(llt'ltl m 
Q'4Q'8QA{~&:m~Cf?T{ -3Rff.iq;rtriDXf~ cj\J[lc:p'(UI UAIUiq:::! ~~~~~I 
~AIUiq?t ~ cp'T f.1<:m ~I~~ f.1<:m ~ d'Cf5" ~~ QBT ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3q{ckl ~ 1 if ~~m~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -qx \jq ~~. f.n:1fur "QCf Jf¥afUT ~t{lll - ~. 
d1Q*lQ*i:Bl, ~$ Cf51tlfe~q if frl~~IQ M\i!Tl'Mtl 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~em~ m~. ~ ~ Cf)'t f.1Iffi ~ 3lR ~ <l5T m ~ ~. \31r -qw;,, Frnfur ~ 
~~?JUT -q~. ~. <tll{'BQ'B-81. ~ m- Cf?lqfe~q 1{, ~ (fCf) m ~.~1m 1ffic <l5T ~ 
~. ~ fcp-qr \JfRT ~I ~ f.1fcRJ ~ Cf)'t f.1Iffi ~ 3fR ~ <l5T "QT \Nffi ~ ~tf ~ 
m-c<f ~ Cf)'t ~~aT~ Q5) mmT cfR lR" 31~cpd fcp-qr \1f11VIT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ 'ffi1ffi~ 1{ WC em~ Cf?'{~cm.'l l{JOO!l{'Bl{JOO!{ ~ Q5) l{l""IQ'BQl""l{ ~ J.fTtfR ~I 
~~ cfuf)Cf?'{UI UJ41DI4::l "QT cj\lft¢'{01 Ul""IIDI4::l ~'Qu 5~) 1{ ~dl'j'BI{ 31'jUJ41ftliC1 mmd" 
~ cpx;:fi ~~ \341Cfd ~/!I'IJ41014::l cp't m mct- \Jq -qw;,, Frnfur ~~~?JUT "q~-~. 
<tll{'tl Q'tl ~, ~. [fi'Qcl'"i C1 ~'{l""l i)? c.f>l q Fe~ q 1{ f.ifctm ~ Cf)'t f.1Iffi ~ <l5T 'd'~ ~ lR" m \Nffi ~ 
~ cpx;:fi ~ 1 ~ f.1fcRJ ~ cp't f.1Iffi ~ <l5T ~ ~ lR" m ~ ~ m mct- m-c<f ~ M 
~cit~ cfR lR" ~ m<rrq Q5) ~ fcp-qr \JfT'lt11T I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ Cf)'t ~ ~ <l5T ~ ~tf ~ ~ Cf?'{~ql8 PIRktl¢1xl· Cf)'t act?;ftc6l ~ qlftllfutl¢ 
~ R ~I C1Ct?o:ftc6l ~ qlftli~Cf) ~ R ~ lR" 3frTr fcffircr ~arT I Jt~ict?~ ~~I 
Clct?o:ft~ ~ qlftllfutlct? ~i)? Jt~ict?~ i)?~, f.:l~~l¢1'{ &RT~~~ ~'«918\lll'CPTfcffircr~ 
~ f.itteJUT fcp-qr \JfT'lt11T I ~ 'Q1m 1T"QT ffl7 ~ f.ifctm ~ ~ Q5) Wf ~ W«fi aT~~~~ 
31'«ftcp I'{ 'CfR' eft~ 3fR ~ ~ Q5) 3frTr cp't ~ ~ ~ ~ fcp"QT \JfT'lt11T I ~ ~. ~ 
fdf4 ~ Pl~~ICblxl <l5T ~~eft~) <l5T 3fWT ~. ~ ~ ~~~ICbl~l Cf)'t R ~ \11) 
f.itteJUT'd'~ (lcp;:ft¢1 Jt~ict?~ i)?<ffi'R~'41'Q"~ 3{)xf.ifcrcrr~~i)? ~ 3ff1Tcp't~ 
ctt~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ -a~~ ICb I x cp't ~ m- Q5) f.:ll'LJ I~~ 1JRtt 1{ 4 ~ q Fcfa fcp"QT \1f11V[T I cm<:f Wf ~ lR", \3tftq;) 
warr \lll=IT 1{ q ~ q Fcfd fcp"QT \JfT'lt11T 1 ~ ~ m- 1fRfR ~ "WC m- l1T1mT 'll. '«llcrffi -q;f 1 m ~ 
qft m11<f i)? 'W<1 ~. f.ifcrcJ lR" ~ lT{ ~ 'ffilT(f cp't 2% ~ lR" 3fWT Pll'LI ~~~ 1lRtt ~ cp't 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ ~fcl~ICbR, ~fcl~IQ mwr ~ ~ ~. ~ ~a}(l¢, :Jl(!JOJIJft I ~<qR, :Jl(!JOlg) I i3'Q' ~'CJR. 
~QJOlg)-~fcl~IQJ~IJft~qx-~ I ~uft~l:l'<-~ I ~\Jft~l:l'<-~ I ~uft~l:lx-~ ctt "q:cf ~ ~ 
mtr, ~em f;RtaflJT ~ 1 crcfm;:r warr ~ ~ ~. ~Rl~ICb l '{l. 1 ~arcm ~ ~q~Cfj ~ cp"T, 
~arr~~. ~~ ~~ctt ~-;fflf~1 eJwfq, warr 'll:ll~l'< ~ ~. "ffJOl11-~ 
tR ~ ~arr ctt ~~~if~~ a~~~~~~~ cp) JJICJ}(l:f¢ 
Ji'jlil~'l ~qffi"WC(f~~~ ~eft~l 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy. Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 
I Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be review'3d periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fR(f~ ~ctt 3iR ~f.ifcmr ~¢1'< Cfj'(~Cllell ~~'IT~ ap:r ~ cp) ~ 
~ ~ ~£IT -;fflT% ~ ~ q?RlJf ~ ~ ~ ?:IT m-ea ~'l-ft f.if<Rriff cp) TI'; ~ em ~ 
~%I ~~ ~fcl ~I Q W ~ ~ cp) 1pT -;fflT "CfRCft Ql 'IT ~ ~mit ~fcl ~ICb I'< IDXT ~ WC 
eft~%. 31~¢1'< q?"Xeft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fR(f~~ctt '*x~f.ifcmr ~¢1'< Cfj'(~Clldl ~cm<f ~~~~~cr>T<:f ~if 
q~ CJJ.:i 1 m cm<f ctt 1li?IT if Cf>lfi em ~ ~ ~ % a~ ~Fcl ~I¢ I'< ~ ~~ if ~ ~ GJCIT -;fflT 
CfRTITI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fRCf ~ ~ ctt ~ ~ f.ifcmT =ml¢1'< Cf5x~<'lleJ 1 ~ ~ cp) "Tlf ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'l-fl1T 
em~ ~'CPT~~% a~ ~Rl~l¢1>< em ~~~l:R~ m ~~~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~~if~& m ~& ~ ~ ~ ~ ll&-W-TR ~ ~ f.im% ~ 6¢~1'< ~ ll&
~~ctt ci)~l}(l ctt%~IDXT~ctt~~ 31~¢1'< q?"Xeft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~Cbl'< Cbx~<'lldl ~mc~?R&RT~-~tR\i!Rtctt\Jfi~Cllell ;ftfd<:IT$~~ 
cp)m~~'CPT~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fcl~ICbR em fcl'l-WT ~ ~ $ ~ ~'l-WT if~ 'Gfl1T ~ ctt ~ -;fflT eft~~~~ 
~ ~ Cbll:ff;qq-=J ti fGt~~lx ~ ~ ~ 1 \WcP't ~ 'l\Jid1¢'1 ~}(d~l'< %1 ~ \B' 
oq ~lW 'CPT 1Tl1 ~ ~ ~ 'WIT \5ll ~ mtr ~ ~ amcTI if Cf511=f q?"X ~ ~ m \5ll ~ qQ1 
Cf51tl'<C1 ~ ~ \5ll Jfc:Jftar fcl'l-WT if~ xiGf4GlC1 ~em 'i\JicDCt?1 ~E<8~1x %1 3¢~1'< gm ~ 
~em \3ffi'C1'"1 ~ 1R ~ IDXT 'Gfl1T ctt ~ F1fcro ~ -q?X eft~ d"~ ~ ~ Ql \Jl'l1Mt I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. PI Rial, \34g&o ~ 1 ij; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q)lJ-~-q)lJ 120 fa";IT c:rq; ~ 
~~ ~ ~ PIRia1q;F< ~ ~ ij; ~ 3rq;:rr ~ crnm mrr ~ m PI Rial~~ ltCt 
~wn ~ ~ Q~qJ'1 CfR"ffl ~ urr fij1fm, ~~q;'~ cm ~q;'~ ~ ~ err ~~q;'~ ftr'1T ~ 
~ ~ ~ "~R q;)f 'tf~ ~ ftr'1T ~ urm ~ ij; so % (Q"iJm 101Rt~ld) <PT ~ 
~ <PT ~ ngm ~~ 3flll, PIRia'q;'~ cm m ~ g'1f.'fRia' ~ 1frlT ~~~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.1fcro lR" f.iufrr ~ "!R", ~ ~ru ~I (f) I;{)" ~ mtr ~ CfRR fcl?!fT "GtTQTIT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~ru~i¢F< IDXT~~~W~. ~. \3lll~tli, ~~. Wl~ 3fft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (f¢;:ftc6J ~~mtr ~\JftQ*lc!1 q Q'8\JftQ'8c!1 UJ11Uiq~'jcp't~~cp'tfl~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technica l bid. 

~/ 
3"q" 1JtiTc;f I 'fft Q#i tl-<tifck;:i Q 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



a Cf) ;:ftqf).q 1 fl)1 ~ Cf) GIMt -ij; m~ PI~ fa RSl a &~~~~a \ill. -ij; ~ Cfft !fJ ma J!Bjtf ctft umr. ~ ~ 
wM 'tR Pt fch~ ICf) I~)· em Jt~<p d fcpqJ \iiJ!l1TT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. cr$ ~ ~ ~ m tr ~ ~ &RT "GfRt fcpQ; ll1.l: ~ amr 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~mtl~~&RT"GfRT~TTl.l:~ UJ1IOIQ~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ l"lHd\5 ~ ~ ~l1FHI~i~n=r~ ~ qf.<lOJror ct>T ~ ~ ct>T ('{'Rlt~Gfl w:nur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.t;!t '41fVIT i1RT "GfRt m ti ~ UlOJI OJ 4~ e)~ Qtl (f.I'Rf lR 'CPTCT 1FIT ~) \:!lOll OJ qlj ~ ~ iR 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~t.r ~ 2> ¢ cm1· if> (11 ~ ~tl mt 'U'R11 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~('!'~~~ tiGflctHOI ~cp'f'Uf<1 (ffill~)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ mT ~ ~ ~ ~-1 ~ ~ f<ttsr<:rr~ ~if>~ \3!ffiffih"1 ~ t!J1Jft{j ~if> 
cfRR~m'B~mt~ uffi~<&dl ~~§"Q':qer~mmt~ (gN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~/PAN/TAN details. 

9. 'Cil'lTRT un:IT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ '$qf.) mT '<C'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . GllQt!el tiGflctHOI UlOJJOIQ?I /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31ffi~CR1 ~~~Qlcfr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

"h.ieti~:Of~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~Cf>T~~~ 1~t.r Ql"lQt~Ql"l{ ulOJJOJ4?1, ~~mt~~ Jflx~emm~~. \3"4' 
~tl'R. f.iJ:1fur 1fCf ~afUT ~tWT- ~. ~ ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ 1fi.JIT., ffi~cF1C19){l"l -
695022. ~if> Cbr~fe~ -B~m~~mm-rfRc&RT ~~ 1 ~~~mt~ 
taRr JfR" ~ em m ~ ~ ~t.r ~ Cf>T ~ 'U'R1 mt(f ~ mt \lffift ~. err ~ em wmr em- lR 
~ fcl;m ~ 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. · 




